relative to the budgeted exploration expenditure. Further details with respect to the
Company’s proposed exploration program and budgets are outlined in Section 2.6.

It should be noted that the Company’s budgets will be subject to modification on an
ongoing basis depending on the results obtained from exploration and evaluation work
carried out. This will involve an ongoing assessment of the Company’s mineral interests.
The results obtained from exploration and evaluation programs may lead to increased or

COMPANY
OVERVIEW

2.0

17 T A L G A  G O L D  L I M I T E D

decreased levels of expenditure on certain projects
reflecting a change in emphasis.

The Directors consider that following completion of
the Offer, the Company will have sufficient working
capital to carry out its stated objectives. It should
however be noted that an investment in Talga Gold
is speculative and investors are encouraged to read
the risk factors outlined in Section 4.

2.4	 Pro Forma Capital Structure
The pro-forma capital structure of Talga Gold
following the Offer is summarised below:

Pro Forma Share
Capital Structure

Minimum
subscription

Maximum
subscription

Shares on issue
at the date of this
Prospectus

13,350,000 13,350,000

Shares to be issued
to vendor on
successful listing

2,000,000 2,000,000

Shares issued
pursuant to this
Prospectus

21,000,000 25,000,000

Total Shares on
issue following
completion of the
Offer

36,350,000 40,350,000

Unlisted Employee
Options*  on issue
at the date of this
Prospectus

1,100,000 1,100,000

Total Options on
issue following
completion of the
Offer

1,100,000 1,100,000

* Options have been issued with an exercise price
of $0.20 and expire on 16 December 2012. Further
details with respect to the terms and conditions of
the Options are outlined in Section 8.11

18T A L G A  G O L D  L I M I T E D

2.5	 Projects Overview
This section is only a brief summary of the Company’s
projects. Potential investors are referred to the
Independent Geologist’s Report in Section 5 of this
Prospectus, where the projects and exploration
programs are more fully described.

Talga Gold has the rights to acquire four projects
covering 382km2 of renowned mineral fields of